
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KARNATAKA, SURATHKAL

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER

POST SRINIVASNAGAR, MANGALURU - 575025 (DK)

Phone : [082a] 2474OOO

E - mail:

Fax: [0824] 2474033

Website:

Notification

Name of goods

EMD Amount

Date of opening of Quotation

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

: Store/WS-SQ-03/2018-19/SK, Date: 19-1 I -2018

: Plumbing Materials

: NIL

Time for supply of items t
After release of Purchase order J

Last date for submission of Quotation

Address for submission of Quotation

: Seven Days

: 04-12-2018 before 3.30 PM

: Office of the Resident Engineer,

Post Srin ivasnaga r, Su rathka l,

Mangaluru - 575025 [DK]

: 04.12.2018 at 4.00 PM [if possible]



OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT ENGINEER

NATI O NAII NSTITUTE O F TECH NO LOGY KA RNATAKA, SU RATH KAI

Srinivasnagar Post: 575 025 - MANGALURU - D'K'

Phone: (0824)2473029, Extn:3028 & 3031, Fax: (082412474000-023

No. stores/ws-sQ-03/201s-1glsK Date: l9 llt'/2018
NOTICE I NvlrlNG QUOTATIONS

The National Institute of Technology Karnataka, Surathkal (in short - NITK, Surathkalor Institute) is

an autonomous Institute of the Govt. of India [under the Ministry of HRD] imparting technical and science

education. The Institute intends to purchase the Plumbing materials as listed in the sheet enclosed. In this

connection, sealed quotations are invited by the undersigned subject to the terms and conditions

enumerated hereunder from the manufacturers/ authorized dealers/ agencies so as to reach this

officeonorbefore 04-t?'zotgby3:30pM.Thequotationsshall beopenedonthesamedayif possible'

Terms and conditions:
L. The intending bidder shall quote his rates in the'Quotation Format'enclosed hear with either in

his letter head or using the same format . He shall sign each page with seal of the firm. Envelope

super scripted as "Quotation for the supply of Plumbing materials; Due on 04 -12-2018" and

addressed to as "The Resident Engineer, NITK, Surathkal, Post Srinivasnagar, Mangaluru - 575025"

be sent so as to reach this office on or before the due date mentioned.

Z. The GST registration number and the PAN number of the bidder shall be mentioned in the

quotation. Quotation without these information will not be accepted.

3. euotation may be dropped in the Tender Box kept in the office or may be sent by post/ courier. lt

is the responsibility of the bidder to make sure that the quotation is delivered in time. The

quotations received after the due date will not be entertained.

4. The bidder shall specify the make of materialfor which the rate is offered by him. The bidder may

quote for multiPle brands also.

5. The bidder shall mention the Warranty period of the materialfor which the rate is offered by him

(if applicable).

6. GST rate as applicable shall be mentioned clearly'

l. Freight of Rate tF.O.Rl - Store Section at Resident Engineer's office, NITK, Surathkal'

8. The rate quoted shall be valid for 90 days for its acceptance'
g. The quotation/ bid shall be accepted as a whole or parts thereof depending on the lowest rate

quoted for individual items. The bidder shall supply the materials accordingly.

10. The material (s) should be supplied within 7 days from the date of confirmation of acceptance of

the ouotation.
11. The material supplied should be strictly as per the specification specified, without which the

material will be rejected.
1/. In case of rejection of material, one more chance shall be given for its replacement with the

material conforming to the specification specified. Failure to supply the material as per the

specification will result in debarring the bidder for participation in bids for a minimum of one year.

13. The right of selection of Jny brand of material irrespective of lowest rate is reserved.

14. No advance payment will be made. The payment shall be made within 30 days from the date of

supply of material along with the bill. No interest will be paid for delayed payments if any.

15. The rate quoted should be firm. No claim for enhancement of rate is admissible after opening of

the Quotations.
16. The Institute reserves the right to cancel the quotations accept any quotation other than the

lowest or modify the quantity of the goods at any time after/ before opening of the quotation.

The bidder shall have no claim in this regard.

17. Terms and conditions stipulated in this Notice inviting conditions are binding on the bidder.



GST registration number :-
PAN number:-

To

The Resident Engineer,

Office of the Resident Engineer,
N.l.T.K., Surathkal

Date:- l9 -11-2018

QUOTATION

s.N Description of the items Brand/Make Qnty GST Rate
1 Hydraulic Door Closure (Heavy) Any make 25 no.
2 Nai % Any make 5ks
3 Nail !" Any make 10 Kg.
4 Nail 1,% Any make 10 kg.
) Nai 2" Any make L0 Kg.

6 Nai 3" Any make 10 Ke.

7 Nail 1lz" ConcreIe Any make 10 ke
8 Nail 2 " Concrete Any make 10 kg.
9 lo " Panel nail Any make 10 ke.
10 6" PVC grating (jali) Any make 25 no.
ll 4" PVC grating (jali Any make 25 no.

12 3" PVC grating (jali) Any make 25 no.
13 Gl Sheet 3'wide (18 gauge) 3mm thick Any make 25 Rmt.
1.4 Fiber mesh y, "X yr " Sheet 3' wide Any make 50 Rmt
15 PVC Flush Tank 10 liters capacity Parryware 20 no.
16 Pin Head glass,16"x21" 5mm thick Any make 50 no.
T7 Aldrop S.S 10" Any make 50 no.
L8 Plastic Mesh % " x /, " Role(bale) Any make 25Rmt
19 White Cement 1kg bag Any make 20kg
20 Hacksaw Blade Any make 50 no
21, PVC Pipes %" 1.0kg/cm2 Prince/Finolex/Su pre me 6Omtrs
22 PVC pipes'/+" - l}kglcm2 Prince/Finolex/Su preme 90mtrs
23 PVCPipes l" - 1\kglcm2 Prince/Finolex/Su pre me 90mtrs
25 PYCPipes 7t/+" - 6kglcm2 P ri nce/Fi no I ex/Su pre me 90mtr
26 ?VC Pipes l/r" - 6kglcm2 P ri nce/Fi no lex/S u p re m e 90mtr
27 PVC Pipes 2" - 6kglcm2 Pri nce/Fi no lex/S u pre m e 90mtr
28 PVC Pipes 2Y2" - 6kglcm2 Prince/Fi nolex/Su pre me 60mtr

29 UPVC Pipes %" Schedule 40 Prince/Finolex/Su pre me 60mtr
30 'UPVC Pipes 1" Schedule 40 P rince/Fi nolex/Su p re me 60mtr
31 UPVC Pipes 7Y4" Schedule 40 P rince/Fi nolex/Su p re me 60mtr
32 UPVC Pipes 7Y"' Schedule 40 Prince/Fi nolex/Su preme 60mtr
33 UPVC Pipes 2" Schedule 40 Prince/Finolex/Supre me 60mtr
34 UPVC Pipes 2Yr" Schedule 40 Pri nce/Fi no lex/S u p re m e 60mtr
35 UPVC Pipes 3" Schedule 40 Pri nce/Fi no lex/S u p re m e 30mtr
36 CPVC Pipes 2" SDR-II Pri nce/Fi no lex/S u p re m e 30mtr
37 CPVC Pipe 2Yr" SDR-11 Pri nce/Fi no lex/S u p re m e 30mtr
38 CPVC Pipe 3" SDR-11 Pri nce/Fi no lex/S u p re m e 30mtr
39 Plastic tap-15mm Any make 50 nos
40 M-Seal Any make 20 nos
41. PVC Shower Head Any make 50 nos
42 S.S -4" JalilGrid Any make 50 nos
43 Wast water pipe for Wash basin Any make 50 nos
44 Angler Set for Wash basin C.l -18" Any make 50 nos
45 CPVC 3/4" Metal clamp Any make 2OO no


